SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37767/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2021 in ARBA Nos. 7/2013 No. 8/2013, 9/2013, 24/2013, 85/2014, 86/2014 88/2014, 89/2014, 90/2014, 92/2014,93/2014 87/2014, 91/2014, 94/2014, 95/2014, 96/2014, 97/2014, 13/2015, 58/2015, 27/2016 45/2016, 53/2016, 55/2016, 56/2016, 58/2016, 60/2016, 61/2016 62/2016, 64/2016, 65/2016, 6/2017, 7/2017, 9/2017, 10/2017, 11/2017 13/2017, 14/2017, 16/2017, 17/2017, 21/2017, 48/2017, 26/2018 34/2018, 62/2018, 63/2018, 64/2018, 65/2018, 66/2018, 67/2018 68/2018, 69/2018, 70/2018, 71/2018, 72/2018, 73/2018, 74/2018 76/2018, 77/2018, 78/2018, 80/2018, 75/2018, 79/2018, 81/2018 82/2018 83/2018 8/2019 41/2020 42/2020 20-12-2021 28/2021 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALEEL KADAVATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10027/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10041/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10029/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 23-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Maulik G Nanavati, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Ms. Manvi Damle, Adv.

Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the letter dated 20.01.2023 and as explained by the learned Solicitor General of India, subject to orders of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, the present special leave petition and M. A. No. 1773 of 2021 in Civil Appeal No. 7064 of 2019 titled "Union of India & Anr. vs. Tarsem Singh & Ors" may be listed before the same/one Bench.

(BABITA PANDEY) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**