## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Miscellaneous Application No. 1773/2021 in C.A. No.7064/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TARSEM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130801/2021-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No.130801/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION) WITH

Diary No(s).37767/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10027/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10041/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10029/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 14-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.

Mr. Raghujet Madan, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

Ms. Manvi Damle, Adv.

Mr. Shreyansh Raniwala, Adv.

Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.
- 2. Learned Solicitor General, who is to assist the Court on behalf of the petitioners, is reported to be pre-occupied.
- 3. On request, post these matters for hearing on 28.03.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)