

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application No.1773/2021 in C.A. No.7064/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2019 in C.A. No.7064/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY Diary No(s).21226/2022 and SLP(C) No.14942/2019 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14942/2019 (XII)

Diary No(s). 21226/2022 (XII)

(IA No. 32579/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.32581/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 32578/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 32577/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 145792/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 146682/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 19-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Ms. Manvi Damle, Adv.
Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.
Mr. Shivang Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y Arunagiri, Adv.
Mr. P Sivakumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Ms. Manvi Damle, Adv.
Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.
Mr. Shivang Goel, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Raghuvir Singh Patil, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Mr. S C Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Palo, Adv.
Mr. Suryansh Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Shane Ilahi Asif Ali Turkey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day, i.e.,
05.03.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)