

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19808-19809/2024

(Arising out of impugned interim order dated 20-08-2024 in WPC No. 316/2020 and WPC No. 328/2020 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

ASHUTOSH AGRAWAL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-10-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.
Ms. Anumita Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is submitted that a clarification has been sought for in M.A.No.1773/2021 pending before a co-ordinate bench of this Court, which made the High Court defer the matter.

2. Considering the aforesaid factual scenario, we are inclined to list the matter along with M.A. No.1773/2021.

3. The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) submitted that the said M.A. has been pending for more than three years.

4. In view of the above submission, liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to mention the same before the Court.

5. Tag with M.A. No.1773/2021.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)